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HOUSE BILL 97

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

DELORES C. WRIGHT

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO PROVIDE INDIVIDUALIZED ACADEMIC AND

JOB SKILLS TRAINING FOR AT-RISK YOUTH.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Three hundred thousand dollars

($300,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the state

department of public education for expenditure in fiscal year

1997 for the purpose of contracting with a nonprofit corporation

to work with the Taos, Gadsden, Las Vegas, Grants and Silver

City school districts for services to provide an individualized

alternative curriculum, including job skills training and work

experience, to at-risk students in an effort to curb the dropout

rate and prevent the need to further burden our social services

system with individuals lacking workplace skills.  The nonprofit

corporation receiving the money shall submit a report indicating
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progress and successes with the students.  Any unexpended or

unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997

shall revert to the general fund.
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

January 24, l996

Mr. Speaker:

Your RULES AND ORDER OF BUSINESS COMMITTEE, to

whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 97

has had it under consideration and finds same to be

GERMANE in accordance with constitutional provisions.

Respectfully submitted,

                                  

Barbara A. Perea Casey,

Chairperson



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109110.2
- 4 -

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 9  For 0  Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Lujan, Nicely, Pederson, Rodella, J. G. Taylor,

S. Williams

Absent: None

H0097RC1
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 2, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 97

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 10  For 0  Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Gonzales

Absent: Nicely
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